



ENG

OWNER'S MANUAL

FRA

MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR

DE

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

CN

用户手册

JP

取扱説明書

KR

사용자 매뉴얼

from whistler with love

CLASSIC 2.0 CERTIFICATION		APEX	SNOW	SNOW ASIA FIT	ACE	STREET	LOW RIDER
CE	CE EN 1077 : 2007 CLASS B ALPINE SKIING AND SNOWBOARDING	●	●	●	●		
CE	CE EN 1078 : 2012 / A1 : 2012 PEDAL CYCLING AND SKATEBOARDING					●	
CE	CE EN 1385 : 2012 CANOEING AND WHITE WATER SPORTS						●
CPSC	CPSC : 1999 PEDAL CYCLING						

LEGEND CERTIFICATION		APEX	SNOW	SNOW ASIA FIT	ACE	STREET	LOW RIDER
CE	CE EN 1077 : 2007 CLASS B HELMET FOR ALPINE SKIING AND SNOWBOARDING	●	●	●	●		
CE	CE EN 1078 : 2012 / A1 : 2012 HELMET FOR PEDAL CYCLING AND SKATEBOARDING					●	
CE	CE EN 1385:2012 CONFORMITY OF THE EHSR OF REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 HELMET FOR CANOEING AND WHITE WATER SPORTS						●
CPSC	CPSC : 1999 HELMET FOR PEDAL CYCLING					●	

This manual is available for download at sandboxland.com.

Ce manuel est disponible en téléchargement sur sandboxland.com.

Dieses Handbuch steht auf sandboxland.com zum Download bereit.

本手册可从sandboxland.com下载。

このマニュアルは、sandboxland.comからダウンロードできます。

이 매뉴얼은 sandboxland.com에서 다운로드 할 수 있습니다.

TO ENSURE PROPER USE OF THIS HELMET, PLEASE FAMILIARIZE YOURSELF WITH ITS FEATURES AND PROPER CARE BY CAREFULLY READING THROUGH THIS MANUAL BEFORE USING THE HELMET.

WARNINGS AND GUIDELINES

1. All safety equipment has limitations. Read and follow instructions carefully.
2. This helmet is intended for the activity as outlined on the box and hangtag. It is not intended for motorsports, moped or other uses.
3. For maximum protection, the helmet must fit well and all retention straps must be securely fastened.
4. This helmet is designed to absorb shock by partial destruction of the energy absorbing liner. This damage may not be visible. Therefore, if subjected to a severe blow, the helmet should be destroyed and replaced even if it appears undamaged.
5. No helmet can protect the wearer from all foreseeable accidents. Depending on the type of impact, even a low speed accident can result in a serious head injury or fatality.
6. A helmet can only provide a level of protection for the areas that it covers. It does not protect the neck. To provide the intended protection, the helmet should be positioned to protect the forehead and not be pushed too far over the back of the head.
7. Please exercise care and good judgement when using this helmet. Comply with all safety regulations and do your part to avoid accidents.
8. Do not alter or remove any component of the helmet. It may make the helmet unsafe. No attachments should be made to the helmet unless recommended by the manufacturer.

USER'S RESPONSIBILITIES

1. Always wear your helmet in the proper position.
2. Fasten your buckle and tighten your chin strap.
3. Check your adjustments every time you wear your helmet.
4. Inspect your helmet regularly for signs of wear and damage.
5. Exercise care and good judgement whenever you use this helmet.
6. Don't wear a helmet that has been in an accident.
7. Don't attach anything to the helmet unless recommended by the manufacturer.
8. Don't wear someone else's helmet.
9. Don't wear anything hard or sharp under your helmet.
10. Don't take unnecessary risks just because you are wearing a helmet.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

This helmet is designed to absorb the energy of a blow by partial destruction or damage. Even though such damage may not be visible, the helmet should be destroyed and replaced if it has received serious impact. Unfortunately, some head injuries cannot be prevented by ANY helmet. Depending on the type of impact, even very low speeds can result in a serious head injury or fatality. Always operate with extreme caution and be sure to read this manual thoroughly.

This helmet should not be used by children while climbing or doing other activities where there is a risk of strangulation or hanging if the child gets trapped with the helmet.

Snow helmets: Class A helmets offer comparatively more protection than Class B helmets. Class B helmets may offer greater ventilation and better hearing but protect a smaller area of the head and give a lesser degree of protection from penetration.

Low Rider helmets: This helmet is not intended for use in white water classes 5 and 6 as given by the International Canoe Federation. This helmet is designed to protect against impact caused by falling or projecting objects and collision of parts of the body with an obstacle while canoeing and doing white water sports.

CARING FOR YOUR HELMET

We recommend cleaning your helmet with mild soap and water only. The helmet may be damaged and rendered ineffective by petroleum and petroleum products, cleaning agents, paints, adhesives and the like, without damage being visible to the user. The padding or comfort liner is removable and should be washed on a cold cycle with like colours and air dried only. Never use an oven or other heating source to dry the helmet, padding or comfort liner. Helmets will be damaged if exposed to temperatures exceeding 66 °C. Dark coloured vehicles and storage bags can exceed this on very hot days. Heat damaged helmets will have random disfigured areas where the texture appears bubbly and uneven. If damaged, helmets should be destroyed and replaced immediately. A helmet has a limited life span in use and should be replaced when it shows obvious signs of wear. The product box this helmet came in is suitable for the storage and transport of the helmet. Be sure to store the helmet in a cool dry place.

WARRANTY INFORMATION

Sandbox products are warranted with proof of purchase from an authorized dealer against manufacturer's defects for up to one year from the date of purchase. If Sandbox products are proven defective, Sandbox will offer to replace the product at retail market value. Damages due to any impact, negligence and/or general wear and tear are not grounds for warranty. For further questions about the warranty, please email us at warranty@sandboxland.com.

PROPER FIT / FIT PADS

This helmet can only protect if it fits well. You should try different sizes and choose the size that feels secure and comfortable on the head. With a proper fit, the helmet will not move back and forth or side to side while fastened. If the helmet doesn't fit properly with the installed pads, simply remove them and install another set of different sized pads. To ensure the proper fit, mix and match the pad thicknesses to best fit to your head shape.

PROPER FIT / DIAL SYSTEM (BOA, TWIST FIT)

This helmet can only protect your head if it fits well. You should try different sizes and choose the size that feels secure and comfortable on your head. With a proper fit, the helmet should not move back and forth or side to side while fastened. Set the dial to the largest setting by turning counter-clockwise and place the helmet firmly on your head. Then turn the dial clockwise to adjust the fit until the helmet feels snug. Please note that while the dial system may provide a snug fit, a different size helmet may actually provide a more suitable fit. The fit system should not cause any unwanted pressure or discomfort. If so, the fit system may be too tight or the helmet too small. On the contrary, the fit system will help provide minor fit adjustments but should not be relied upon to make a helmet fit snugly when it is in fact too large for the user's head.

RETENTION SYSTEM

Place the helmet firmly on your head and fasten the buckle. This helmet uses a quick release buckle that is simple and can be buckled and unbuckled without changing the adjustment. The buckle is connected by inserting the two ends together until you hear a 'click' sound. Once buckled, adjust the straps for a snug but comfortable fit and even tension. To open the buckle, squeeze the sides and pull apart. Make sure the buckle has snapped closed when ever using

the helmet. Be sure the buckle is positioned away from your jawbone.

Note: Check the adjustments every time this helmet is worn.

VENTILATION

This helmet has openings in the shell and liner for ventilation.

EXPECTED LIFE SPAN

Replace your helmet within 5 years of purchase. Factors that influence replacement of a helmet include: How much the helmet was used, how it was cared for, where it was stored, cracks in the shell or liner, a loose shell or liner, marks on the liner, fading of the shell, evidence of crushed foam in the liner, worn straps, missing pads or other parts, etc. Regular replacement may minimize any reduced effectiveness that could result from degradation of materials over time. It will also allow you to take advantage of recent advances in helmet protection.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

All Declaration Of Conformity documents can be found at:

sandboxland.com/pages/declaration-of-conformity

Click on the helmet model for which you require the Declaration of Conformity.

POUR ASSURER L'UTILISATION APPROPRIÉ DE CE CASQUE, VEUILLEZ VOUS FAMILIARISER AVEC SES CARACTÉRISTIQUES EN LISANT ATTENTIVEMENT CE MANUEL AVANT UTILISATION.

AVERTISSEMENTS

1. Tous les équipements de sécurité ont une limite. Lisez et suivez attentivement les instructions.
2. Ce casque est seulement destiné aux activités comme indiqué sur la boîte et sur l'étiquette. N'utilisez jamais ce casque nécessitant un véhicule motorisé.
3. Pour une utilisation maximale, le casque doit être bien ajusté et fixé de façon sécuritaire.
4. Ce casque est conçu pour absorber les chocs au moyen de la destruction partielle de l'enveloppe extérieur et intérieur. Les dommages peuvent ne pas être visibles. Par conséquent, si il est soumis à un choc sévère, le casque devra être détruit et remplacé, même si celui-ci semble intact.
5. Aucun casque ne peut protéger la personne qui le porte contre toutes les blessures possibles à la tête. Même un accident à faible vitesse peut entraîner de graves blessures ou la mort.
6. Un casque peut seulement vous offrir protection pour la zone qu'il couvre. Il ne protège en aucun le cou. Pour une protection optimale, le casque doit être positionner de façon à protéger le front et ne pas être poussé trop loin à l'arrière de la tête.
7. Respectez toutes les règles de sécurité et faites votre part pour éviter les accidents.
8. Ne pas modifier ou retirer des composants du casque, cela peut altérer son efficacité. Ne rien ajouter au casque, sauf recommandé par le fabricant.

RESPONSABILITES DE L'UTILISATEUR

1. Toujours porter votre casque dans la bonne position.
2. Attachez la sangle de menton et serrez-la jusqu'à qu'elle soit bien ajustée.
3. Vérifiez vos réglages à chaque utilisation.
4. Inspectez votre casque régulièrement pour des signes d'usures, dégâts.
5. Soyez prudent Durant l'utilisation de votre casque.
6. Ne pas porter un casque ayant subi un accident.
7. Ne rien accrocher à votre casque, sauf avis contraire du constructeur.
8. Ne pas porter le casque de quelqu'un d'autre.
9. Ne rien porter de dure ou pointu sous votre casque.
10. Ne pas prendre de risques inutiles car vous portez un casque.

INFORMATION IMPORTANTE

Ce casque est conçu pour absorber les chocs au moyen de la destruction partielle. Même si les dégâts ne sont pas visibles, le casque devra être détruit et remplacé si celui-ci a subi un choc important. Aucun casque ne peut protéger la personne contre toutes les blessures à la tête possibles. Même un accident à très faible vitesse peut entraîner de graves blessures à la tête ou la mort. Soyez toujours extrêmement prudent et assurez vous de lire ce manuel attentivement.

Ce casque ne doit pas être utilisés par un enfant lors d'activités tel que l'escalade, ou autres, où il existe un risque d'étranglement.

Casque Snow : Les casques de classe A offrent une meilleure protection que les casques de classe B. Les casques de classe B quant à eux proposent une meilleure ventilation et une meilleure audition mais protège une plus petite zone de la tête et on tune efficacité inférieur pénétration.

Casque Low Rider : Ces casques ne sont pas conçus pour être utilisés dans les cours d'eaux-vives 5 et 6, tel que donné par la fédération internationale de canoë. Ce casque à été créé pour vous vous protéger contre les bosses, égratignures ou encore commotion cérébrale.

ENTRETIEN DE VOTRE CASQUE

Nous vous recommandons de nettoyer votre casque avec du savon doux et de l'eau uniquement. Le casque peut être endommager par les produits pétroliers, produits d'entretiens, peintures, adhésifs et d'autres produits similaire. Le rembourrage peut être retiré et doit être lavé à froid avec des couleurs similaires et doit être séché à l'air libre uniquement. Ne jamais utiliser un four ou d'autres source de chaleur pour sécher le casque, la doublure ou le rembourrage. Les casques seront endommagés si exposés à une température supérieur à 66°C. Les véhicules de couleur foncé et les sacs de rangement peuvent dépasser ces jours très chaud. Les casques endommagés par la chaleur auront des zones déformées aléatoirement où la texture apparaîtra étincelante et inégale. Si endommagés, ces casques devront être détruit et remplacé immédiatement. Un casque à une durée de vie limité et doit être remplacé si des signes d'usure évident sont remarqués. La boîte de votre casque convient pour son stockage et son transport. Assurez vous de stocker votre casque dans un endroit frais et sec.

GARANTIE

Les produits Sandbox sont garantis avec une prévue d'achat auprès d'un revendeur agréé contre les défauts du fabricant jusqu'à un an à compter de la date d'achat. Si le produit Sandbox est prouvé défectueux, il vous sera proposé de remplacer le produit à sa valeur à neuf. Les dommages causés par un impact, une négligence et/ou une usure générale ne sont pas des motifs de garantie. Pour d'autres question à propos de la garantie, envoyez-nous un courriel à warranty@sandboxland.com.

AJUSTEMENTS / COUSSINETS D'AJUSTEMENTS

Ce casque peut vous protéger que s'il est à votre taille. Vous devrez donc essayer différentes tailles et choisissez celle qui vous convient le mieux. Avec un ajustement parfait, le casque ne bouge pas en avant et en arrière ou de côté en côté lorsque celui-ci est fixé. Si le casque ne correspond pas aux coussinets installés, il suffit de les enlever et d'installer une autre paire de différentes tailles. Pour un ajustement approprié, mélangez et combinez les épaisseurs de coiffe afin de mieux s'adapter à la taille de votre tête.

AJUSTEMENTS / MOLETTE (BOA, TWIST FIT)

Ce casque peut vous protéger que s'il est à votre taille. Vous devrez donc essayer différentes tailles et choisissez celle qui vous convient le mieux. Avec un ajustement parfait, le casque ne bouge pas en avant et en arrière ou de côté en côté lorsque celui-ci est fixé. Réglez la molette sur le plus grand réglage en tournant dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre et placez le casque fermement sur votre tête. Ensuite, tournez la molette dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre pour l'ajuster à votre tête jusqu'à ce que cela soit confortable. S'il vous plaît, comprenez que le système à cadran peut fournir un ajustement serré, un casque de taille différentes peut vous fournir un ajustement plus approprié. Le système de cadran à cadran ne doit pas provoquer de pression ou d'inconfort. Si c'est le cas, le système à molette doit être trop serré ou le casque trop petit. À l'inverse, ce système aidera des ajustements mineurs mais ne devrait pas être utilisé pour rendre un casque trop grand adapté pour la tête de l'utilisateur.

SANGLE DE MENTON

Placez le casque fermement sur votre tête et attachez la sangle. Ce casque utilise une boucle de dégagement rapide qui est simple qui peut être attaché et détaché sans modifier le réglage. La boucle d'attache en insérant les deux extrémités ensemble jusqu'à ce que vous entendiez un "clic". Une fois bouclé, serrez les sangles jusqu'à ce qu'elle soit bien ajustée. Pour ouvrir la boucle, pressez sur les côtés de celle-ci et les écarter. Assurez-vous que la boucle est fermée lorsque que vous utilisez le casque. Assurez-vous que la boucle est

éloignée de votre mâchoire.

Remarque : Vérifiez les réglages à chaque utilisation.

VENTILATION

Ce casque dispose d'ouverture dans la coque et la doublure.

DURÉE DE VIE

Remplacer votre casque tous les 5 ans. Les facteurs influençant le remplacement de votre casque sont : Son usure due à l'utilisation, son entretien, où celui-ci a été stocké, coque ou la doublure fissure ou ne tenant plus, des marques sur la doublure, décoloration de la coque, mousse de la doublure écrasée, sangles usées, parti manquantes, etc. Le remplacement de pièces peut réduire l'efficacité et entraîner la dégradation des matériaux au fil du temps. Remplacer votre casque vous permettra aussi de profiter des récentes avancées technologiques en matière de casque.

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ:

Tous les documents de Déclaration de Conformité peuvent être trouvés sur:

sandboxland.com/pages/declaration-of-conformity

Sélectionner le modèle de casque pour lequel vous recherchez.

UM EINE RICHTIGE NUTZUNG DIESES HELMES SICHERZUSTELLEN, LESEN SIE BITTE DIE BEDIENTUNGSANLEITUNG SORGFÄLTIG DURCH UND MACHEN SIE SICH DABEI MIT DEN EIGENSCHAFTEN UND DER RICHTIGEN PFLEGE DES HELMES VERTRAUT, BEVOR SIE DEN HELM IN GEBRAUCH NEHMEN.

WARNHINWEISE UND RICHTLINIEN

1. Jede Sicherheitsausrüstung hat Einschränkungen. Lesen und befolgen Sie die Anweisungen sorgfältig.
2. Dieser Helm ist für die Aktivitäten gedacht, die auf der Verpackung und dem Anhängetikett beschrieben sind. Er ist nicht für Motorsport, Moped oder andere Verwendungen vorgesehen.
3. Für maximalen Schutz muss der Helm gut passen und alle Befestigungsbänder müssen sicher befestigt werden.
4. Dieser Helm ist entworfen, um Erschütterung durch teilweise Zerstörung der energieabsorbierenden Schicht zu absorbieren. Dieser Schaden ist möglicherweise nicht sichtbar. Deshalb sollte der Helm, wenn er einem schweren Schlag ausgesetzt wurde, zerstört und ersetzt werden, auch wenn er unbeschädigt erscheint.
5. Kein Helm kann den Träger vor allen absehbaren Unfällen schützen. Je nach Art des Aufschlages kann sogar ein Unfall mit geringer Geschwindigkeit zu schweren Kopfverletzungen oder zum Todesfall führen.
6. Ein Helm kann nur Schutz für die von ihm abgedeckten Bereiche bieten. Er schützt den Hals nicht. Um den beabsichtigten Schutz zu gewährleisten, sollte der Helm so positioniert werden dass er die Stirn schützt und nicht zu weit über die Rückseite des Kopfes geschoben wird.
7. Bitte seien Sie sorgfältig und urteilen Sie richtig wenn Sie diesen Helm benutzen. Befolgen Sie alle Sicherheitsbestimmungen und tragen Sie Ihren Teil dazu bei Unfälle zu vermeiden.
8. Verändern oder entfernen Sie keine Teile des Helmes. Dies kann den Helm unsicher machen. Es dürfen keine Anhänge oder Befestigungen angebracht werden, außer es ist vom Hersteller empfohlen.

BENUTZERVERANTWORTUNGEN

1. Tragen Sie Ihren Helm immer in der richtige Position.
2. Befestigen Sie Ihre Schnalle und ziehen Sie den Kinnriemen an.
3. Überprüfen Sie Ihre Befestigungen und Einstellungen jedes Mal, wenn Sie Ihren Helm tragen.
4. Überprüfen Sie Ihren Helm regelmäßig auf Anzeichen von Verschleiß und Beschädigung.
5. Seien Sie immer vorsichtig und urteilen Sie gut wenn Sie diesen Helm verwenden.
6. Tragen Sie keinen Helm der in einem Unfall war.
7. Befestigen Sie nichts an dem Helm ausser es wird vom Hersteller empfohlen.
8. Tragen Sie nicht den Helm einer anderen Person.
9. Tragen Sie nichts hartes oder scharfes unter dem Helm.
10. Gehen Sie keine unnötigen Risiken ein nur weil Sie einen Helm tragen.

WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN

Dieser Helm ist entworfen, um die Energie eines Schlags durch partielle Zerstörung oder Beschädigung zu absorbieren. Auch wenn dieser Schaden nicht sichtbar ist, sollte der Helm zerstört und ersetzt werden, wenn er einem ernsthaften Schlag ausgesetzt wurde. Leider können einige Kopfverletzungen von keinem Helm verhindert werden. Je nach Art des Aufpralls können selbst sehr niedrige Geschwindigkeiten zu einer schweren Kopfverletzung oder zum Todesfall führen. Gehen Sie immer mit äußerster Vorsicht vor und lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig.

Dieser Helm sollte nicht von Kindern benutzt werden während sie klettern oder andere Aktivitäten ausführen, bei denen es eine durch den Helm hervorgerufene Strangulierungs- oder Erhängungsgefahr gibt bzw. falls das Kind mit dem Helm gefangen oder eingeklemmt wird.

Schneehelme: Helme der Klasse A bieten vergleichsweise mehr Schutz als Klasse B Helme. Helme der Klasse B können eine höhere Belüftung und ein besseres Hörvermögen bieten, schützen dabei aber einen kleineren Bereich des Kopfes und bieten einen

geringeren Schutz bei Aufschlägen.

Low Rider Helme: Dieser Helm ist nicht für den Einsatz in den Weißwasserklassen 5 und 6 bestimmt wie vom Internationalen Kanuverband vorgegeben. Dieser Helm ist konzipiert um unterstützend vor Beulen, Kratzern und Gehirnerschütterungen zu schützen.

HELMPFLEGE

Wir empfehlen, Ihren Helm mit milder Seife und Wasser zu reinigen. Der Helm kann beschädigt und durch Erdöl- und Erdölprodukte, Reinigungsmittel, Lacke, Klebstoffe und dergleichen unwirksam gemacht werden, ohne dass für den Benutzer dabei ein Schaden sichtbar ist. Die Polsterung oder der Comfort-Liner sind abnehmbar und sollten in einem kalten Waschgang mit ähnlichen Farben gewaschen und nur luftgetrocknet werden. Verwenden Sie niemals einen Backofen oder eine andere Heizquelle, um den Helm, die Polsterung oder den Comfort-Liner zu trocknen. Die Helme werden beschädigt, wenn sie Temperaturen über 66 ° C ausgesetzt werden. Dunkel gefärbte Fahrzeuge und Aufbewahrungstaschen können diese an sehr heißen Tagen überschreiten. Durch Hitze beschädigte Helme haben zufällig entstellte Bereiche, wo die Textur blasenartig und uneben erscheint. Falls beschädigt, sollten Helme zerstört und sofort ersetzt werden. Ein Helm hat eine begrenzte Gebrauchsdauer und sollte bei offensichtlichen Anzeichen von Verschleiß ersetzt werden. Der Produktbehälter in dem dieser Helm geliefert wird, eignet sich für die Lagerung und den Transport des Helmes. Achten Sie darauf, den Helm an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort zu lagern.

GARANTIEINFORMATIONEN

Sandbox-Produkte werden mit einem Kaufbeleg von einem autorisierten Händler gegen Mängel des Herstellers bis zu einem Jahr ab Kaufdatum garantiert. Falls Sandbox Produkte defekt sind, wird Sandbox anbieten, das Produkt zum Einzelhandelswert zu ersetzen. Bei Schäden die durch Stöße, Nachlässigkeit und / oder allgemeine Verschleißerscheinungen und Risse entstehen, können keine Gewährleistungsansprüche geltend gemacht werden. Bei weiteren Fragen zur Garantie, bitte senden Sie eine Email an: warranty@sandboxland.com.

PASSFORM / FIT PADS

Dieser Helm kann nur schützen, wenn er gut passt. Probieren Sie verschiedene Größen an und wählen Sie die Größe, die sich sicher und bequem auf Ihrem Kopf anfühlt. Mit einer richtigen Passform bewegt sich der Helm nicht hin und her oder von Seite zu Seite, während er befestigt ist. Wenn der Helm nicht richtig mit den befestigten Polstern passt, entfernen Sie diese einfach und ersetzen Sie es durch andere Größe der Polster/ Pads. Um die richtige Passform zu gewährleisten, mixen Sie die verschiedenen Dicken der Polster um den Helm am besten an Ihre Kopfform anzupassen.

PASSFORM / DIAL SYSTEM (BOA, TWIST FIT)

Dieser Helm kann nur den Kopf schützen, wenn er gut passt. Sie sollten verschiedene Größen ausprobieren und die Größe wählen, die sich sicher und bequem auf dem Kopf anfühlt. Mit einer richtigen Passform sollte der Helm sich nicht nach vorn oder hinten sowie hin- und her bewegen während er befestigt ist. Setzen Sie das Einstellrad (Fit System) auf die größte Einstellung, indem Sie gegen den Uhrzeigersinn drehen und legen Sie den Helm fest auf den Kopf. Dann drehen Sie das Einstellrad im Uhrzeigersinn, um die Passform einzustellen bis der Helm sich passend anfühlt. Bitte beachten Sie, dass das Einstellrad eine bequeme Passform einstellen kann jedoch aber eine andere Helmgröße eine passendere Passform bieten könnte. Das Fit-System sollte keinen unerwünschten Druck oder Unannehmlichkeiten verursachen. Wenn dies der Fall ist, kann das Einstellrad zu eng eingestellt oder der Helm zu klein sein. Im Gegenteil dazu sollte das Fit-System dazu beitragen, kleinere Anpassungen vorzunehmen ohne dabei darauf angewiesen zu sein einen Helm passend zu machen, der in der Tat zu groß für den Kopf des Benutzers ist.

RETENTIONS SYSTEM

Platzieren Sie den Helm fest auf den Kopf und befestigen Sie die Schnalle. Dieser Helm benutzt

eine Schnellverschlussschnalle, die einfach ist und angeschnallt und abgeschnallt werden kann, ohne dabei die Einstellung zu ändern. Die Schnalle wird durch Einstecken der beiden Enden verbunden, bis man einen "Klick"-Ton hört. Sind Sie angeschnallt, passen Sie die Gurte so an dass eine enge aber bequeme Passform und sogar Spannung entsteht. Um die Schnalle zu öffnen, drücken Sie die Seiten ein und ziehen Sie sie auseinander. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Schnalle geschlossen ist, wenn Sie den Helm benutzen. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Schnalle nicht an Ihrem Kieferknochen positioniert ist.

Hinweis: Überprüfen Sie die Anpassungen jedes Mal, wenn dieser Helm getragen wird.

BELÜFTUNG

Dieser Helm hat Öffnungen in der Schale und Liner für die Belüftung.

ERWARTETE LEBENSDAUER

Ersetzen Sie Ihren Helm innerhalb von 5 Jahren nach dem Kauf. Zu den Faktoren, die den Ersatz eines Helms beeinflussen, gehören: Wie viel der Helm verwendet wurde, wie er gepflegt wurde, wo er aufbewahrt wurde, Risse in der Schale oder dem Liner, eine lockere Schale oder Liner, Markierungen am Liner, Anzeichen von zerkleinertem Schaum in der Auskleidung, abgenutzten Trägern, fehlenden Polstern oder anderen Teilen usw. Ein regelmäßiger Austausch kann eine verminderte Wirksamkeit minimieren, die sich aus der Degradation von Materialien im Laufe der Zeit ergeben könnte. Es ermöglicht Ihnen auch, die jüngsten Fortschritte im Helmschutz zu nutzen.

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

Alle Dokumente zur Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter:

sandboxland.com/pages/declaration-of-conformity

Klicken Sie auf das Helmmodell, für das Sie die Konformitätserklärung benötigen.

Um sicherzustellen, dass Sie den Helm richtig verwenden, lesen Sie bitte die Bedienungsanleitung des Helms. Um sicherzustellen, dass Sie den Helm richtig verwenden, lesen Sie bitte die Bedienungsanleitung des Helms. Um sicherzustellen, dass Sie den Helm richtig verwenden, lesen Sie bitte die Bedienungsanleitung des Helms.

警告和准则

1. 所有安全设备都有局限性。请仔细阅读并遵守说明。
2. 本头盔适用于包装盒与吊牌上所罗列的活动。它不适用于赛车运动、轻便摩托车及其他用途。
3. 为获得最大程度的保护，头盔必须合身，且所有的固定带必须牢牢地系住。
4. 此头盔的设计旨在通过内衬的部分破损来吸收冲击时产生的能量并且这种损坏在外观上可能不可见。因此，如遭受严重的冲击，即使看起来头盔没有损坏，也应该销毁并更换此头盔。
5. 没有一个头盔能保护佩戴者免受所有可预见事故。基于冲击的类型，即使是低速的事故也可能导致严重的头部受伤或死亡。
6. 头盔只能为其所覆盖的区域提供一定程度的保护。它不保护脖子。为了得到预期的保护，头盔应被戴在能保护前额的位置，而不是被推到头部的后方。
7. 在使用此头盔时，请小心谨慎并做良好的判断。遵守所有安全规定，尽量避免事故。
8. 请不要改变或拆卸头盔的任何部件。这可能会使头盔变得不安全。除非制造商推荐，不得在头盔上添加任何附件。

用户的责任

1. 始终在合理的位置佩戴您的头盔。
2. 收紧带扣及下巴固定带。
3. 每次戴上头盔时，请检查调整。
4. 请经常检查您的头盔是否有磨损或损坏的迹象。
5. 使用此头盔的任何时候，请小心谨慎，做好的判断。
6. 不要戴经历过事故的头盔。
7. 除非制造商推荐，请不要在头盔上附加任何物品。
8. 不要戴别人的头盔。
9. 不要在头盔下戴任何坚硬或锋利的物品。
10. 不要因为戴着头盔，而去冒不必要的风险。

重要信息

此头盔旨在通过部分破损或损坏来吸收冲击的能量。如果受到严重的冲击，即使这种损坏不可见，头盔也应该被销毁并更换。不幸的是，有些头部损伤是任何头盔都不能防止的。根据冲击的类型，非常低的速度也可能导致严重的头部损伤或死亡。请务必仔细通读本手册，并时刻谨慎操作。

该头盔不应用于儿童攀岩，以及其它儿童可能因被头盔困住而导致窒息/挂坠的活动。

滑雪头盔：A级头盔比B级头盔提供相对更多的保护。B级头盔能提供更好的通风和听觉，但受保护的头部面积较小，防穿透的程度较低。

滑水头盔：该头盔不适合用于国际独木舟联合会给出的白水5级和6级活动。这种头盔旨在帮助免受碰撞、划伤和脑震荡。

保养您的头盔

我们建议您只使用温和的肥皂和水清洁头盔。石油、石油产品、清洁剂、油漆、粘合剂等类似物品可能损坏头盔，使其失效，而使用者可能看不到这些损坏。内衬或舒适内衬是可拆卸的，应与颜色类似的物品一起用冷水清洗，并仅使用空气晾干。切勿使用烤箱或其他加热源来烘干头盔、内衬或舒适内衬。如温度超过66° C，头盔将被损坏。深色的车辆和储物袋可能在非常炎热的日子里超过这个温度。受热损坏的头盔将有随机的图案损坏，其材质呈现气泡且不平整。如损坏，头盔应立即被销毁并被更换。一个头盔的使用寿命有限，当其显示出明显的磨损迹象时应被更换。包装此头盔的产品盒适合储存和运输此头盔。请务必将头盔存放在阴凉干燥处。

保修信息

Sandbox 的产品，如有制造商缺陷，凭授权经销商提供的购买证明，自购买日起保修一年。若Sandbox的产品被证明有缺陷，Sandbox 将提供市场零售价等值产品替换。任何由冲击、疏忽和/或正常磨损所造成的损坏不受保修。有关保修的更多问题，请给我们发送电子邮件至 warranty@sandboxland.com。

贴合佩戴 / 适配垫 (FIT PADS)

此头盔只有在贴合佩戴时才能保护。您应该试戴不同的尺寸，并选择头部感觉安全舒适的尺寸。如贴合佩戴，头盔在系牢时不会前后或左右移动。如果头盔在安装了适配垫后不能贴合佩戴，只需拆下并安装另一套不同尺寸的适配垫。为了保证贴合佩戴，请混搭或匹配适配垫的厚度，以最贴合您的头形。

贴合佩戴/ 拨盘系统 (BOA/TWIST FIT)

此头盔只有贴合佩戴时才能保护。您应该试戴不同的尺寸，并选择头部感觉安全舒适的尺寸。如贴合佩戴，头盔在系牢时不会前后或左右移动。通过逆时针旋转拨盘，将拨盘设置到最大，把头盔牢固地放在头上。然后顺时针

转动拨盘进行调节，直到感到头盔舒适地贴合头部。请注意，尽管拨盘系统可能提供舒适的佩戴，但事实上另一种尺寸的头盔可能提供更贴合的佩戴。该适配系统不应造成任何不必要的压力或不适。若有此情况，适配系统可能太紧或头盔太小。如果太松，此适配系统能有助于提供轻微的调整，但不应被依赖，使实际上对于用户的头部来说太大的头盔能被紧紧的佩戴。

固定系统

将头盔牢固地固定在您的头上，并扣紧带扣。该头盔使用一种简单的快速释放带扣，可以在不改变设置的情况下扣紧和松开。通过将两端插到一起直到听到“嘀嗒”一声，带扣就扣上了。一旦扣上，调整固定带以达到贴合且压力平均的舒适佩戴。要打开带扣，请挤压两侧并拉开。使用头盔时，请确保带扣已扣上。请确保带扣远离您的颞骨。注意：每次头盔佩戴时请检查调整。

通风

该头盔在外壳和内衬上都有开口，用于通风。

预期寿命期

头盔请在购买后五年内更换。影响更换头盔的因素包括：头盔的使用程度，头盔的养护，存储地，外壳或内衬上的裂缝，松散的外壳或内衬，内衬上的印记，外壳老化，泡沫内衬上撞击的痕迹，磨损的固定带，遗失的保护垫或其他零件等。经常更换可以帮您降低任何由于材料老化而可能导致的防护效力降低。同时也允许您利用头盔的最新保护科技。

符合标准声明

所有符合标准声明文件均可在以下网址找到：

sandboxland.com/pages/declaration-of-conformity

单击头盔型号选择您所需要的符合标准声明。

このヘルメットを適切に使用するために、ヘルメットを使用する前に本書をよくお読みのうえ、機能と適切な注意を払って自分自身を疎かにしてください。

警告およびガイドライン

1. すべての安全装置には制限があります。指示を注意深く読んで従ってください。
2. このヘルメットは、ボックスとハングタグに概説されているアクティビティを対象としています。モータースポーツ、モベットまたはその他の用途には適していません。
3. 保護を最大限にするには、ヘルメットがしっかり固定されている必要があり、すべての保持ストラップをしっかりと固定する必要があります。
4. このヘルメットは、エネルギー吸収ライナーの部分的な破壊によって衝撃を吸収するように設計されています。このダメージは見えないかもしれませんが、したがって、重度の打撃を受けた場合、ヘルメットは損傷を受けていなくても破損して交換する必要があります。
5. ヘルメットは、すべての予見可能な事故から着用者を保護することはできません。インパクトのタイプによっては、低速の事故でも重大な頭部外傷や死亡事故につながる可能性があります。
6. ヘルメットは、それがカバーする領域に対してのみレベルの保護を提供することができます。首を保護しません。意図された保護を提供するために、ヘルメットは、額を保護し、頭の後ろにあまりにも遠くに押し込まれないように配置する必要があります。
7. このヘルメットを使用するときは、注意して十分に判断してください。すべての安全規制を遵守し、事故を避けるためにあなたの役割を果たす。
8. ヘルメットの部品を改造または取り外さないでください。ヘルメットは安全でないかもしれません。メーカーが推奨する場合を除き、ヘルメットに添付ファイルを作成する必要はありません。

ユーザーの責任

1. 常に正しい位置にヘルメットを着用してください。
2. バックルを留めて、顎のストラップを締めます。
3. ヘルメットを着用するたびに調整を確認してください。
4. ヘルメットを定期的に点検し、磨耗や損傷の兆候がないか確認します。
5. このヘルメットを使用するたびに注意を払い、適切な判断をしてください。
6. 事故にあったヘルメットを着用しないでください。
7. 製造元の推奨がない限り、ヘルメットには何も付けないでください。
8. 誰かのヘルメットを着用しないでください。
9. あなたのヘルメットの下にハードまたは鋭いものを着用しないでください。
10. あなたがヘルメットを着ているという理由だけで、不必要なリスクを冒さないでください。

重要な情報

このヘルメットは、部分的破壊または損傷によって打撃のエネルギーを吸収するように設計されています。このような損傷は目に見えないかもしれませんが、重大な影響を受けた場合、ヘルメットを破壊して交換する必要があります。残念なことに、いくつかの頭部外傷は、ヘルメットによって防止することはできません。インパクトのタイプに応じて、非常に低速でさえ重大な頭部外傷または死亡事故につながる可能性があります。必ず慎重に操作し、このマニュアルをよくお読みください。

このヘルメットは、子供がヘルメットにつかまえられると窒息/ぶら下がりの危険性がある場所で登るときや他の活動をしているときに子供が使用してはならない。

スノーヘルメット: クラスAのヘルメットは、クラスBのヘルメットよりも比較的優れた保護を提供します。クラスBのヘルメットは、より大きな換気とより良い聴覚を提供するが、頭部のより小さな領域を保護し、より小さな程度の侵入からの保護を与える。

ローライダーヘルメット: このヘルメットは、国際カヌー連盟から与えられたホワイトウォータークラス5と6での使用を意図していません。このヘルメットは、隆起、傷および衝撃から保護するために設計されています。

あなたのヘルメットへの思いやり

純粋な石鹸と水でヘルメットを掃除することをおすすめします。ヘルメットは、損傷することなく、石油および石油製品、洗浄剤、塗料、接着剤などによって、損傷することなく、使用者に損傷を与えずに無効にすることができます。パディングまたはコンフォートライナーは取り外し可能で、同じ色で冷たいサイクルで洗って風乾させてください。ヘルメット、パディング、またはコンフォートライナーを乾燥させるために、オーブンやその他の加熱源を使用しないでください。ヘルメットは、66° Cを超える温度にさらされた場合に損傷を受けます。暗い色の車両や保管袋は非常に暑い日にこれを超えることがあります。熱で傷ついたヘルメットは、テクスチャが泡立ち、不均一に見えるランダムな傷ついた領域を持つでしょう。損傷した場合は、ヘルメットを破棄して直ちに交換する必要があります。ヘルメットは使用寿命が限られており、明らかに磨耗の兆候が見られる場合に交換する必要があります。このヘルメットが入った製品箱は、ヘルメットの保管と輸送に適しています。涼しく乾燥した場所にヘルメットを保管してください。

保証情報

サンドボックス製品は、購入日から最大1年間、製造元の欠陥に対する認定ディーラーからの購入証明が保証されています。サンドボックス製品に欠陥があると判明した場合、サンドボックスは製品を小売市場価格で置き換えることを提案する。衝撃、過失、および/または一般的な磨耗による破損は、保証の根拠とはなりません。保証の詳細については、warranty@sandboxland.comまで電子メールでお問い合わせください。

適切なフィット/フィットパッド

このヘルメットは、適合している場合のみ保護することができます。あなたがすべきさまざまなサイズを試し、頭の中で安全で快適なサイズを選択してください。適切にフィットすると、ヘルメットは締め付けられた状態で前後左右に動かない。ヘルメットが取り付けられているパッドに正しく収まりきれない場合は、ヘルメットを取り外して別のサイズのパッドを取り付けてください。適切なフィット感を確保するために、ヘッドの形状に最適なパッドの厚さをミックスして合わせます。

適切なフィット/ダイヤルシステム (BOA/TWIST FIT)

このヘルメットは、それがうまくいけば、あなたの頭を保護することができます。あなたは異なるサイズを試し、あなたの頭の上で安全で快適なサイズを選択する必要があります。適切にフィットすると、ヘルメットは締め付けられた状態で前後左右に動くべきではありません。ダイヤルを反時計回りに回して最大の設定にし、ヘルメットを頭の上にしっかりと置きます。ヘルメットがぴったり合うまで、ダイヤルを時計回りに回してフィットを調整します。ダイヤルシステムはぴったりフィットしますが、実際にはサイズの異なるヘルメットが適していることに注意してください。フィットシステムは、望ましくない圧力や不快感を引き起こしてはいけません。そうであれば、フィットシステムがきつすぎるか、またはヘルメットが小さすぎる可能性があります。反対に、フィットシステムは軽いフィット調整を提供するのに役立ちますが、実際にはユーザーの頭には大きすぎるヘルメットをぴったりとフィットさせるために信頼すべきではありません。

留置システム

ヘルメットを頭の上にしっかりと置き、バックルを固定します。このヘルメットはクイックリリースバックルを使用しています。クイックリリースバックルはシンプルで、調整を変更することなくバックルしたり取り外したりすることができます。バックルは、「クリック」音が聞こえるまで2つの端を一緒に挿入することによって接続されます。バックルを締めたら、ストラップを

調節してぴったりとフィットするようにしてください。バックルを開くには、両側を絞って引き離します。ヘルメットを使用していたときにバックルが閉じていることを確認してください。バックルが顎骨から離れた位置にあることを確認してください。

注：このヘルメットが磨耗するたびに調整を確認してください。

換気

このヘルメットのシェルとライナーには換気用の穴が空いています。

予想される寿命

購入から5年以内にはあなたのヘルメットを交換してください。ヘルメットの交換に影響する要因には、以下が含まれます：どの程度ヘルメットが使用されたか、どのように手入れされていたか、どこに保管されていたか、シェルやライナーにひび割れはないか、シェルやライナーの緩み、ライナーの傷、シェルの褪色、ライナー内のフォームに見られる衝撃の痕跡、古くなったストラップ、パッドや他のパーツの紛失、などです。定期的な交換は、長期使用による原料の劣化からもたらされるであろう低減された効果を最小限にしてくれます。また、ヘルメットによる保護の最新の進歩を利用することにもなります。

適合宣言書

全ての適合宣言書はこちらで見られます：

sandboxland.com/pages/declaration-of-conformity

適合宣言書が必要な場合は、ヘルメットのモデルをクリックしてください。

이 헬멧을 적절히 사용하기 위해 본 사용 설명서를 주의 깊게 읽고 헬멧의 기능과 올바른 관리 방법을 숙지하시기 바랍니다.

경고 및 지침

1. 모든 안전 장비는 한계가 있습니다. 지시 사항을 주의 깊게 읽고 준수하십시오.
2. 이 헬멧은 박스와 상표에 명시된 활동을 위해 제작되었으며, 오토바이나 스쿠터 등의 스포츠에는 적절하지 않습니다.
3. 헬멧이 머리에 잘 맞고 모든 고정 스트랩이 단단히 고정된 상태에서 보호 기능을 최대화 할 수 있습니다.
4. 이 헬멧은 에너지 흡수 라이너가 부분적으로 파괴됨으로써 충격이 흡수되도록 설계되었습니다. 이 파손은 눈에 보이지 않을 수 있으므로 심각한 충격을 받은 후에는 헬멧에 손상되지 않은 것처럼 보여도 교체하십시오.
5. 헬멧은 착용자를 모든 종류의 사고로부터 보호 할 수 없습니다. 충격의 유형에 따라 저속에서 발생한 사고도 심각한 머리 부상 또는 사망을 초래할 수 있습니다.
6. 헬멧은 직접적으로 덮이는 부분만 보호할 수 있으며 따라서 목을 보호하지 못합니다. 제대로 머리를 보호하기 위해서는 헬멧이 이마를 덮도록 착용하시고 머리 뒤쪽으로 너무 많이 쏠리지 않도록 유의 하십시오.
7. 헬멧을 사용할 때 올바른 분별력을 사용하시고 상황에 유의하여 사용하시기 바랍니다. 모든 안전 규정을 준수하고 사고를 피하기 위해 노력하십시오.
8. 헬멧의 부품이나 구성 요소를 제거하거나 변경할 경우 헬멧의 안전성에 문제를 야기시킬 수 있습니다. 제조업체가 권장하지 않는 한 헬멧에 어떠한 부착물도 부착해서도 안됩니다.

사용자의 책임

1. 헬멧을 항상 올바른 위치에 착용하십시오.
2. 버클을 채우고 턱 스트랩을 조입니다.
3. 헬멧을 착용 할 때마다 연결 상태를 점검하십시오.
4. 정기적으로 헬멧을 검사하여 마모 및 손상의 흔적이 없는지 확인하십시오.
5. 헬멧을 사용할 때 조심하시고 올바른 판단하여 행동하십시오.
6. 사고 후에는 헬멧을 교체하십시오.
7. 제조업체가 권장하지 않는 한 헬멧에 아무 것도 부착하지 마십시오.
8. 다른 사람의 헬멧을 착용하지 마십시오.
9. 헬멧 아래에 딱딱하거나 날카로운 것을 착용하지 마십시오.
10. 헬멧을 착용하고 있다고 해서 불필요한 위험 상황에 도전하지 마십시오

중요한 정보

이 헬멧은 부분적으로 파손되거나 손상됨으로 충격 에너지를 흡수하도록 설계되었습니다. 이러한 손상은 눈에 보이지 않을 수도 있으므로 심각한 충격을 받은 경우 헬멧을 폐기하고 교체해야 합니다. 일부 머리 부상은 어떠한 헬멧으로도 막을 수 없습니다. 충돌의 유형에 따라 매우 낮은 속도에서도 심각한 두부 손상 또는 치사가 발생할 수 있습니다. 항상 극도의 주의를 기울이시고 이 사용 설명서를 자세히 읽으십시오.

이 헬멧은 클라이밍 또는 어린아이가 헬멧에 갇힌 상태로 매달리거나 목이 졸릴 위험이 있는 어떠한 활동을 하는데에도 사용되어서는 안됩니다.

스노우 헬멧 : 클래스 A 헬멧은 클래스 B 헬멧보다 비교적

우수한 보호 기능을 제공합니다. 클래스 B 헬멧은 통풍과 청력에 있어서 유리하지만, 머리를 보호하는 면적이 작으며 충격 시 보호하는 정도가 상대적으로 낮습니다. 로우 라이더 헬멧 :이 헬멧은 국제 카누 연맹 (International Canoe Federation) 에서 지정한 5 및 6 클래스의 급류(화이트 워터)용으로 제작 된 것이 아닙니다. 이 헬멧은 혹이나 긁히는 상처 및 뇌진탕으로부터 보호 할 수 있도록 제작되었습니다.

관리 방안

약한 비누와 물만 사용하여 헬멧을 세척하시기 바랍니다. 헬멧은 석유 및 석유계 제품 (세척제, 페인트, 접착제 등)에 의해서 눈에 보이지 않는 손상을 입거나 녹을 수 있습니다. 완충제나 컴포트 라이너는 탈부착이 가능하며 유사 색상과 함께 찬물에 세탁하시고 바람으로 말리십시오. 오븐이나 어떠한 다른 열기구를 사용하여 헬멧, 완충제, 또는 안감을 건조하지 마십시오. 헬멧은 66 ° C를 초과하는 열에 노출되면 손상을 입습니다. 매우 더운 날에 어두운 색의 차량이나 가방속은 섭씨 66도를 초과할 수 있습니다. 열에 손상된 헬멧은 부분적으로 변형되거나 표면이 부풀어오르고 고르지 않은 형태를 띠게 됩니다. 헬멧이 손상 된 경우에는 즉시 교체하십시오. 헬멧은 제한된 사용 수명을 가지고 있으므로 장기간 사용에 따른 마모가 확연히 드러나면 교체하시기 바랍니다. 이 제품이 포장된 박스는 헬멧의 보관 및 운반에 적합합니다. 제품은 시원하고 건조한 곳에 보관하십시오.

제품의 보증

샌드박스 제품은 공인 판매자로부터 구매 증빙을 지참한 경우 제조 결함에 대하여 구입일로부터 최대 1 년 동안을 보증합니다. 제품에 결함이있는 것으로 판명되면 샌드박스는 제품의 시중 가격으로 제품을 교환 해 드립니다. 사고, 과실 또는 일반적인 마모/생활기스는 보증의 대상이 아닙니다. 보증에 관한 추가 질문은 warranty@sandboxland.com 으로 이메일을 보내주시기 바랍니다.

적정 핏 / 핏 패드(내피)

이 헬멧은 머리에 잘 맞는 경우에만 보호가 가능합니다.

여러 다른 사이즈를 시도해서 머리에 잘 맞고 편안하게 느껴지는 사이즈를 선택하십시오. 제대로 맞는 헬멧은 조인 후에 앞뒤나 좌우로 움직이지 않습니다. 헬멧이 원래 내장된 패드로 잘 맞지 않으면 분리하고 다른 사이즈의 패드 세트를 부착하시면 됩니다. 올바른 핏을 위하여 여러가지 두께의 패드들을 섞어서 사용하여 두상에 잘 맞도록 조정하십시오.

적정 핏 / 다이얼 시스템 (보아-BOA, 트위스트 핏-Twist Fit)

이 헬멧은 잘 맞는 경우에만 머리를 제대로 보호 할 수 있습니다. 여러 다른 사이즈를 시도해서 머리에 잘 맞고 편안하게 느껴지는 사이즈를 선택하십시오. 제대로 맞는 헬멧은 조인 후에 앞뒤나 좌우로 움직이지 않습니다. 다이얼을 반시계 방향으로 돌려서 가장 큰 사이즈로 키운 후에 머리에 정확히 쓰십시오. 그 후에 다이얼을 시계 방향으로 돌려서 헬멧이 꼭 맞을 때까지 맞추십시오. 다이얼 시스템은 헬멧이 머리에 딱 맞도록 할 수 있지만 다른 사이즈 헬멧이 더 적합할 수도 있습니다. 제대로 맞는 헬멧은 너무 조이거나 불편하지 않습니다. 따라서 너무 꼭 끼는 느낌이 든다면 헬멧이 너무 작거나 너무 조였을 가능성이 있습니다. 또한, 이 다이얼 시스템은 미세한 조정을 도와주는것이 목적이므로 너무 큰 헬멧을 머리에 맞도록 줄이는데에 사용해서는 안됩니다.

고정 장치

헬멧을 머리에 딱 맞게 쓰고 버클을 고정하십시오. 이 헬멧은 간단하고 별도의 조정이 필요 없이 버클을 채우거나 풀 수 있는 퀵 릴리즈 버클을 사용합니다. 버클은 '딸깍' 소리가 들릴 때까지 두 끝을 함께 삽입하여 연결하십시오. 버클을 채운 후에는 스트랩이 편안하면서도 꼭 맞으며 좌우 밸런스가 맞도록 조절하십시오. 버클을 풀기 위해서는 측면을 누르고 양쪽으로 당기십시오. 헬멧을 사용할 때 버클이 제대로 맞물렸는지 확인하십시오. 버클이 턱 위에 위치하지 않도록 하십시오. 참고 :이 헬멧을 착용 할 때마다 조정을 점검하십시오.

통풍

이 헬멧은 셸(shell)과 라이너(내피)의 전면, 후면 및 정수리에 통풍구가 있습니다.

기대 수명

구매 후 5년 이내에 헬멧을 교체하십시오. 헬멧 실 사용기간, 관리 방법, 보관 방법, 금이 간 셸(shell)이나 라이너, 느슨한 셸이나 라이너, 라이너의 자국, 닳은 흔적, 라이너의 폼(foam) 파손 흔적, 닳은 스트랩, 패드나 다른 부속품의 분실 등의 요소들에 따라 헬멧 교체시기가 당겨질 수 있습니다.

적절한 시기에 헬멧을 교체함으로써 자재의 노화로 인한 (보호) 효율 저하를 최소화 할 수 있으며 최신 헬멧 보호 기능들을 체험하실 수 있을것입니다.

적합성 선언서

모든 적합성 선언서(Declaration of Conformity) 문서는 다음에서 찾을 수 있습니다.

sandboxland.com/pages/declaration-of-conformity

적합성 선언서(Declaration of Conformity)가 필요한 헬멧 모델을 클릭하십시오.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Sandbox / Skids Productions Inc.
7223 Fitzsimmons Road North
Whistler, BC
V0N 1B7
Canada
info@sandboxland.com

CLASSIC 2.0 CERTIFICATION INFORMATION

Apex, Ace, Snow, Street and Low Rider.
EC Type examination conducted by:
SGS United Kingdom Ltd.
Weston-Super-Mare
BS22 6WA
United Kingdom
Notified Body No. 0120

LEGEND CERTIFICATION INFORMATION

Apex
EC Type Examination conducted by:
SGS United Kingdom Ltd.
Weston-Super-Mare
BS22 6WA
United Kingdom
Notified Body No. 0120

Low Rider
EU Type Examination conducted by:
SGS United Kingdom Ltd.
Weston-Super-Mare
BS22 6WA
United Kingdom
Notified Body No. 0120

Ace, Snow and Street.
EC Type Examination conducted by:
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystraße 2
D-90431 Nürnberg
Germany
Tel. +49 911 655 5226
Notified Body No. 0197

CLASSIC 2.0 SIZE CHART

CLASSIC 2.0 APEX			
SIZE:	-	M	L
HAT SIZE	-	6 7/8 - 7 1/8	7 1/4 - 7 5/8
INCHES	-	21.7" - 22.4"	22.8" - 24.0"
CM	-	55 - 57cm	58 - 61cm
CLASSIC 2.0 ACE			
SIZE:	KIDS	-	-
HAT SIZE	6 - 6 3/4	-	-
INCHES	18.9" - 21.3"	-	-
CM	48 - 54cm	-	-
CLASSIC 2.0 SNOW			
SIZE:	S	M	L
HAT SIZE	6 1/2 - 6 3/4	6 7/8 - 7 1/8	7 1/4 - 7 5/8
INCHES	20.5" - 21.3"	21.7" - 22.4"	22.8" - 24.0"
CM	52 - 54cm	55 - 57cm	58 - 61cm
CLASSIC 2.0 STREET			
SIZE:	S	M	L
HAT SIZE	6 1/2 - 6 3/4	6 7/8 - 7 1/8	7 1/4 - 7 5/8
INCHES	20.5" - 21.3"	21.7" - 22.4"	22.8" - 24.0"
CM	52 - 54cm	55 - 57cm	58 - 61cm
CLASSIC 2.0 LOW RIDER			
SIZE:	S	M	L
HAT SIZE	6 1/2 - 6 3/4	6 7/8 - 7 1/8	7 1/4 - 7 1/2
INCHES	20.5" - 21.3"	21.7" - 22.4"	22.8" - 23.6"
CM	52 - 54cm	55 - 57cm	58 - 60cm
CLASSIC 2.0 SNOW ASIA FIT			
SIZE:	XS / S	M / L	
HAT SIZE	6 7/8 - 7 1/8	7 1/4 - 7 5/8	
INCHES	21.7" - 22.4"	22.8" - 24.0"	
CM	55 - 57cm	58 - 61cm	

LEGEND SIZE CHART

LEGEND APEX				
SIZE:	-	M	L	
HAT SIZE	-	6 7/8 - 7 1/4	7 3/8 - 7 5/8	
INCHES	-	21.7" - 22.8"	23.2" - 24.0"	
CM	-	55 - 58cm	59 - 61cm	
LEGEND ACE				
SIZE:	KIDS	-	-	
HAT SIZE	6 - 6 3/4	-	-	
INCHES	18.9" - 21.3"	-	-	
CM	48 - 54cm	-	-	
LEGEND SNOW				
SIZE:	S	M	L	
HAT SIZE	6 1/2 - 6 3/4	6 7/8 - 7 1/4	7 3/8 - 7 5/8	
INCHES	20.5" - 21.3"	21.7" - 22.8"	23.2" - 24.0"	
CM	52 - 54cm	55 - 58cm	59 - 61cm	
LEGEND STREET				
SIZE:	S	M	L	
HAT SIZE	6 - 6 3/4	6 7/8 - 7 1/4	7 3/8 - 7 5/8	
INCHES	18.9" - 21.3"	21.7" - 22.8"	23.2" - 24.0"	
CM	48 - 54cm	55 - 58cm	59 - 61cm	
LEGEND LOW RIDER				
SIZE:	XS	S	M	L
HAT SIZE	6 - 6 1/2	6 5/8 - 7	7 1/8 - 7 1/2	7 5/8 - 7 7/8
INCHES	19.3" - 20.5"	20.9" - 22.0"	22.4" - 23.6"	24.0" - 24.8"
CM	50 - 52cm	53 - 56cm	57 - 60cm	61 - 63cm
LEGEND SNOW ASIA FIT				
SIZE:	XS / S	M / L		
HAT SIZE	6 7/8 - 7 1/4	7 3/8 - 7 5/8		
INCHES	21.7" - 22.8"	23.2" - 24.0"		
CM	55 - 58cm	59 - 61cm		



sandboxland.com



@sandboxland